Transversal Sliding Profiles, MTS
The fully equipped mounting plate can be slid easily into the
enclosure from the side, which is essential since it is wider
than the front opening. It is then fixed into place thanks to
the U-profiles.
FEATURES
Description: To be used when installing a wide mounting plate. Adjustable in depth in steps of 25 mm. Compatible with
MTS01W rollers.
Pack quantity: 2 profiles with mounting accessories.
Material: 3 mm zinc plated steel.
We connect and protect
SPECIFICATIONS
Thickness: 3mm
Material: Mild Steel
Finish: Zinc Plated
Table 1/1
Catalog Number Article Number Height Width Depth Rollers Quantity
Enclosure
Material
MTS1200
MTS1200 52mm 1200mm 68mm 5 min Mild Steel
MTS1600
MTS1600 52mm 1600mm 68mm 7 min Mild Steel
MTS600
MTS600 52mm 600mm 68mm 3 min Mild Steel
MTS1000
MTS1000 52mm 1000mm 68mm 4 min Mild Steel
MTS500
MTS500 52mm 500mm 68mm 2 min Mild Steel
MTS800
MTS800 52mm 800mm 68mm 3 min Mild Steel
WARNING
nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause